El Paso, TX



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-1443 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Other Bids, Contracts, **Status:** Agenda Ready

Procurements

File created: 10/23/2023 In control: City Council

On agenda: 11/7/2023 Final action:

Title: The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 8.6 Provide long-term, cost effective, sustainable

regional solid waste solutions.

Award Summary:

Discussion and action that the Managing Director of the Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing Department be authorized to issue Purchase Order(s) to Dumpster Devil, LLC the sole authorized dealer and supplier for sales of machines, parts and service in El Paso, Texas for the Dumpster Compactor Roller for Environmental Services Department for a one-time purchase for an estimated amount of \$165,000.00. This contract will allow the Environmental Services Department to purchase the rolling

crusher for the customer collection station operations.

Contract Variance:

No contract variance, new purchase of equipment of this sort.

Department: Environmental Services Vendor: Dumpster Devil, LLC

Dover, DE

Total Estimated Award: \$165,000.00

Account No.: 580290-334-3150-34100-P3410-PESD00230 Funding Source: Environmental Services - Capital Fund

District(s): All

Reference No. 2024-0150

This is a Sole Source, unit price contract.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 2024-0150 Packet 1

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/7/2022	4	City Coupeil		

11/7/2023 1 City Council

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's, No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

All Districts

File #: 23-1443, Version: 1

Purchasing and Strategic Sourcing, K. Nicole Cote, (915) 212-1092 Environmental Services, Nicholas N. Ybarra, (915) 212-6025

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 8.6 Provide long-term, cost effective, sustainable regional solid waste solutions.

Award Summary:

Discussion and action that the Managing Director of the Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing Department be authorized to issue Purchase Order(s) to Dumpster Devil, LLC the sole authorized dealer and supplier for sales of machines, parts and service in El Paso, Texas for the Dumpster Compactor Roller for Environmental Services Department for a one-time purchase for an estimated amount of \$165,000.00. This contract will allow the Environmental Services Department to purchase the rolling crusher for the customer collection station operations.

Contract Variance:

No contract variance, new purchase of equipment of this sort.

Department: Environmental Services

Vendor: Dumpster Devil, LLC

Dover, DE

Total Estimated Award: \$165,000.00

Account No.: 580290-334-3150-34100-P3410-PESD00230

Funding Source: Environmental Services - Capital Fund

District(s):

Reference No. 2024-0150

This is a Sole Source, unit price contract.